the owner and holder of a certain mortgage executed by JOHN M. 

REDDIN, JR. to HERNANDO COUNTY, bearing date of the 27th day of April , 2010 recorded in Official Records Book 2745 , 

Page 1118, in the Public Records of Hernando County, Florida , securing certain note in the principal sum of Forty-Nine Thousand 

Six Hundred Thirty Dollars and 00 / 100 ($49,630.00). and certain promises and obligations set forth in said mortgage, upon the 

property situated in Hernando County, Florida as follows, to wit: 

Lot 9, Block 648, Spring Hill Unit 10, According to the Plat Thereof, as Recorded in Plat Book B, Pages 54-66,